
AIS 2025 Finals - SHOW

Reggio Emilia - 14/06/2025

Quartets Seniores

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation            Pl.Club

 1  1ITA  62.52DÉJÀVU

NOCTURNE OF WINGS

 2  2POR  56.85ENDLESS TROOPERS - SRSSP

A MELODY, THREE DESTINIES

 3  3ITA  55.81SHOW ROLLER TEAM

SIMPLY MYSELF

 4  4ITA  51.42ALETHEIA

IN MEMORIAM

 5  5ITA  46.19FARFALLE ROSSE

THEY WERE ONLY WOMEN

 6  6ITA  44.99CRISTAL SKATING TEAM

IN MEMORIAM

 7  7ITA  40.67INFINITY

NOCTURNE OF A MEMORY

 8  8ESP  40.16CLUB ESPORTIU PATINATGE ARTISTIC 

TORDERA

MIRROR

 9  9ITA  38.42FASHION ONE

DEADLY DANCE

 10  10ESP  35.85CLUB ATLETICO MONTEMAR

WHEN THE EARTH CRIES

 11  11ESP  34.61MERAKI
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Reggio Emilia - 14/06/2025

Quartets Seniores

AIS 2025 Finals - SHOW

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 31.60  30.92  0.0  62.52ITADÉJÀVU

NOCTURNE OF WINGS

 1

 27.27  29.58  0.0  56.85PORENDLESS TROOPERS

SRSSP

 2

 27.57  28.24  0.0  55.81ITASHOW ROLLER TEAM

SIMPLY MYSELF

 3

 25.43  25.99  0.0  51.42ITAALETHEIA

IN MEMORIAM

 4

 22.10  24.09  0.0  46.19ITAFARFALLE ROSSE

THEY WERE ONLY WOMEN

 5

 22.50  22.49  0.0  44.99ITACRISTAL SKATING TEAM

IN MEMORIAM

 6

 17.76  22.91  0.0  40.67ITAINFINITY

NOCTURNE OF A MEMORY

 7

 19.00  21.16  0.0  40.16ESPCLUB ESPORTIU PATINATGE ARTISTIC TORDERA

MIRROR

 8

 16.50  21.92  0.0  38.42ITAFASHION ONE

DEADLY DANCE

 9

 15.76  20.09  0.0  35.85ESPCLUB ATLETICO MONTEMAR

WHEN THE EARTH CRIES

 10

 13.03  22.08 -0.5  34.61ESPMERAKI

ARTIFICIAL

 11

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL Judge 1 ANA RODRIGUES

Judge 2 USA LISA FRIDAY Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA

Judge 4 BRA DIOGO SILVA Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI

21:43:23
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AIS 2025 Finals - SHOW

Reggio Emilia - 14/06/2025

Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DÉJÀVU

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 2.00 +1 +2 +2 +2 +2 9.30QL4  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  11.30

 1.10 +2 +1 +2 +2 +2 8.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  9.60

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 6.80QCL3  3 Quartets Element Cluster  7.50

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +1 +2 3.00QCr1  4 Quartets Element Creative  3.20

 31.60 27.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ITA
 31.60  30.92  0.00  62.52

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  7.00  7.25  7.50  7.75  7.50  7.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.75  7.50  7.75  7.75  7.75  7.671

Performance/Execution  7.25  7.50  8.00  8.00  8.50  7.831

Choreography/Composition  7.50  7.25  8.25  8.25  8.50  8.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  30.92

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 4 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ENDLESS TROOPERS - SRSSP

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1.17 +2 +1 +2 +2 +1 6.80QCL3  1 Quartets Element Cluster  7.97

-0.20 -1 +1 -1 0 0 8.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.30

 0.70 +1 +1 +2 +1 +1 7.10QL3  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  7.80

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 3.00QCr1  4 Quartets Element Creative  3.20

 27.27 25.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 POR
 27.27  29.58  0.00  56.85

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  7.00  7.00  7.25  7.25  7.00  7.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  7.00  7.25  8.00  7.75  7.00  7.331

Performance/Execution  7.50  7.00  7.75  7.75  7.25  7.501

Choreography/Composition  7.50  7.25  8.00  8.00  7.50  7.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.58

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 4 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SHOW ROLLER TEAM

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.17 0 0 0 +1 +1 5.00QCL2  1 Quartets Element Cluster  5.17

 0.40 +1 +1 0 0 +1 8.50Tr4  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.90

 0.20 0 +1 +1 +1 +2 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.20

 1.00 0 +1 +1 +1 +1 9.30QL4  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  10.30

 27.57 25.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 ITA
 27.57  28.24  0.00  55.81

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.75  6.75  6.75  7.00  7.25  6.831

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.75  7.00  7.00  7.25  7.00  7.001

Performance/Execution  6.50  6.75  7.25  7.25  7.75  7.081

Choreography/Composition  6.50  7.25  7.25  7.50  7.75  7.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.24

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 4 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ALETHEIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-1.00 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2 8.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.00

 0.70 0 +1 +1 +1 +1 6.80QCL3  2 Quartets Element Cluster  7.50

 0.13 -1 +1 0 +1 +1 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.13

 0.70 0 +1 +1 +1 +1 7.10QL3  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  7.80

 25.43 24.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ITA
 25.43  25.99  0.00  51.42

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.00  6.25  6.25  6.50  6.50  6.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.75  6.50  6.00  6.50  6.75  6.331

Performance/Execution  6.25  6.50  6.75  7.00  7.00  6.751

Choreography/Composition  6.00  6.25  6.50  7.00  7.00  6.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.99

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 4 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FARFALLE ROSSE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 +1 9.30QL4  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  9.30

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 0 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster  1.80

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 0 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 8.00Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.00

 22.10 22.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 ITA
 22.10  24.09  0.00  46.19

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.50  5.25  6.25  6.25  6.50  6.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  5.00  5.75  6.00  6.00  5.751

Performance/Execution  6.00  5.00  6.25  6.25  6.75  6.171

Choreography/Composition  6.00  5.25  6.00  6.50  6.50  6.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.09

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 4 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CRISTAL SKATING TEAM

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 5.00QCL2  1 Quartets Element Cluster  4.50

 0.07 0 +1 +1 0 0 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.07

-0.17 0 0 -1 -1 0 8.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.83

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 7.10QL3  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  7.10

 22.50 23.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6 ITA
 22.50  22.49  0.00  44.99

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.50  5.50  5.75  5.50  5.75  5.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  5.50  5.75  5.50  5.50  5.501

Performance/Execution  5.75  5.75  6.25  5.75  6.00  5.831

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.50  6.00  5.50  5.75  5.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.49

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 4 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

INFINITY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.33 0 +1 +1 +1 0 5.00QCL2  1 Quartets Element Cluster  5.33

-0.40 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  2.10

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

 0.23 0 +1 +1 0 0 7.10QL3  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  7.33

 17.76 17.60

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7 ITA
 17.76  22.91  0.00  40.67

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  5.75  6.00  5.75  5.75  5.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  6.00  6.50  5.75  5.50  5.751

Performance/Execution  5.25  5.75  6.75  5.50  5.50  5.581

Choreography/Composition  5.50  6.00  6.50  5.75  5.75  5.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.91

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 4 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CLUB ESPORTIU PATINATGE ARTISTIC 

TORDERA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  1.70

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

-0.33 -1 -1 -1 0 0 8.00Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.67

-0.47 -1 -1 -1 0 0 7.10QL3  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  6.63

 19.00 20.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8 ESP
 19.00  21.16  0.00  40.16

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  5.25  5.00  5.00  5.00  5.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  4.75  5.50  5.25  5.50  5.331

Performance/Execution  5.50  5.00  5.25  5.25  5.50  5.331

Choreography/Composition  6.00  5.25  5.50  5.50  5.25  5.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.16

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 4 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FASHION ONE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0 0 0 -1 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  1.90

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.50Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.10

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 5.50QL2  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.50

 16.50 17.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9 ITA
 16.50  21.92  0.00  38.42

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.50  5.00  5.50  6.00  6.00  5.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.25  5.00  5.75  5.50  5.331

Performance/Execution  5.50  5.00  5.25  5.75  5.50  5.421

Choreography/Composition  5.00  5.25  5.50  6.00  5.75  5.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.92

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 4 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CLUB ATLETICO MONTEMAR

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 0 0 -1 -1 -1 3.50QCL1  1 Quartets Element Cluster  3.23

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  3.20

-0.70 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 7.10QL3  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  6.40

-0.07 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.00QCr1  4 Quartets Element Creative  2.93

 15.76 17.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10 ESP
 15.76  20.09  0.00  35.85

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.25  5.25  5.25  5.00  5.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  4.75  4.50  5.00  5.25  4.921

Performance/Execution  5.00  4.75  4.75  5.00  4.50  4.831

Choreography/Composition  5.50  5.00  5.25  5.00  5.25  5.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.09

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 4 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MERAKI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.67 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 6.50Tr2  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.83

-0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster  1.70

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 5.50QL2  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.50

 0.00 0 0 0 0 +1 0.00NLQCr  4 Quartets Element Creative No Level  0.00

 13.03 14.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11 ESP
 13.03  22.08 -0.50  34.61

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  5.25  6.00  5.50  5.25  5.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.25  5.50  5.50  5.25  5.331

Performance/Execution  5.75  5.00  6.25  5.75  5.50  5.671

Choreography/Composition  5.75  5.50  6.50  5.75  5.75  5.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.08

Deductions -0.50
Entry longer than permitted: -0.5

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager WS DANIELE TOFANI

 

 

Specialist WS PEDRO  OLIVIERA

Data Operator WS GENNARO COPPOLA

Assistant WS NOEL  SALAZAR

Controller WS ESTELA  SANCHEZ

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS SVEN  NOETZEL
Judge 1 ANA RODRIGUES
Judge 2 USA LISA FRIDAY
Judge 3 ESP BRUNO ACEÑA
Judge 4 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 5 ITA MARCO FAGGIOLI

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 11 di 1114/06/2025

21:43:22
Verified [12KPCS-1PREEO4-14U0V03-1YER1R4]


